= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1 (7) ﬁ

2@y KaF°
3(13) | I i

4 (6) m
5 (11) m
6 (4) '
7(5) .
8(8) m
9 (10) “
10 (9) "
Rl © |

12 (3) [fe=i®

S0

(R6) 16:14 LEOPARDSTOWN, 1m 2f
Trigo Stakes (Listed) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

2-13328 NUMERIAN 41D

b g Holy Roman Emperor - Delicate Charm

238331 HELVIC DREAM 13D
b g Power - Rachevie
5515-55 FLIGHT RISK 25C

ch g Teofilo - Raghida

1103-03 RAISE YOU 13D

ch ¢ Lope De Vega - Hikari
441650 DANGER MONEY (GB) 13

ch g Nayef - Generous Diana
201 LOBO ROJO (GB) 7 CcD

ch ¢ Lope De Vega - Louve Nationale
3-50306 MYTHICAL (FR) 21

bay ¢ Camelot - Inchmina
922175 PUGIN 27

b g Dutch Art - Andry Brusselles
334817 SIMPLY A BREEZE 6

b f Casamento - Magadar
31-4422 AMMA GRACE 41cC

b f Galileo - Polished Gem
116765 ELIZABETHOFARAGON 27CD

ch f Galileo - Beltisaal
732217 STARLIGHT DREAM&6D

b f Epaulette - Abeja
526428 TASHI6

ch f Kingston Hill - Supercharged
1-34643 YAXENI (FR) 6

b f Maxios - Kithonia

49-12

39-10

99-9

49-9

39-5p1

39-5

39-5

39-5b

49-4

39-0v

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

D P McDonogh
Joseph P O'Brien

C T Keane
N Meade

R P Cleary
J S Bolger

S M Crosse
Joseph P O'Brien

R P Whelan
A Oliver

S Foley
Mrs J Harrington

W M Lordan
A P O'Brien

G P Halpin
Joseph P O'Brien

G M Ryan
John Feane

J A Heffernan
A P O'Brien

L F Roche
Matthew J Smith

R C Colgan
Ms Sheila Lavery

G F Carroll
G M Lyons

110

106

102

93

103

87

99

108

102

90

88

101



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: HELVIC DREAM was so impressive in the Group Three International Stakes at the
Curragh last time and he's up to a rating of 110 now. The O'Briens - Joseph with three and Aidan with
two - are strongly represented, but they'll all have to go something to match Helvic Dream if he turns
up here in the same form as he did at HQ nearly a fortnight back. There is no reason to suggest that he
won't, and as a three-year-old there could be even more to come from the selection. Noel Meade's
string continues in rattling good order, and though there's a danger of horses going over the top at this
time of year, this Power gelding didn't appear to take too much out of himself when defeating Up Helly
Aa by no less than seven and a half lengths on October 11th. Second in a Group Two last time, Amma
Grace is another that needs to be seriously considered.

Top Tip: HELVIC DREAM (2)
Watch out for: AMMA GRACE (10)

BB races
M 1acs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY i sz |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



