

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 16:14 LEOPARDSTOWN, 1m 2f

Trigo Stakes (Listed) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

Trigo Stakes (Listed) (Class 1) (3YO plus)						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)	A	2-13328	NUMERIAN 41 D b g Holy Roman Emperor - Delicate Charm	49-12	D P McDonogh Joseph P O'Brien	105
2 (1)		238331	HELVIC DREAM 13 D b g Power - Rachevie	39-10	C T Keane N Meade	110
3 (13)		5515-55	FLIGHT RISK 25 C ch g Teofilo - Raghida	99-9	R P Cleary J S Bolger	106
4 (6)		1103-03	RAISE YOU 13 D ch c Lope De Vega - Hikari	49-9	S M Crosse Joseph P O'Brien	102
5 (11)		441650	DANGER MONEY (GB) 13 ch g Nayef - Generous Diana	3 9 - 5p1	R P Whelan A Oliver	93
6 (4)		201	LOBO ROJO (GB) 7 CD ch c Lope De Vega - Louve Nationale	39-5	S Foley Mrs J Harrington	-
7 (5)	A.	3-50306	MYTHICAL (FR) 21 bay c Camelot - Inchmina	39-5	W M Lordan A P O'Brien	103
8 (8)	*	922175	PUGIN 27 b g Dutch Art - Andry Brusselles	3 9 - 5b	G P Halpin Joseph P O'Brien	87
9 (10)		334817	SIMPLY A BREEZE 6 b f Casamento - Magadar	49-4	G M Ryan John Feane	99
10 (9)		31-4422	AMMA GRACE 41 C b f Galileo - Polished Gem	3 9 - 0v	O J Orr D K Weld	108
11 (12)		116765	ELIZABETHOFARAGON 27 C D ch f Galileo - Beltisaal	39-0	J A Heffernan A P O'Brien	102
12 (3)		732217	STARLIGHT DREAM 6 D b f Epaulette - Abeja	39-0	L F Roche Matthew J Smith	90
13 (2)		526428	TASHI 6 ch f Kingston Hill - Supercharged	39-0	R C Colgan Ms Sheila Lavery	88
14 (14)		1-34643	YAXENI (FR) 6 b f Maxios - Kithonia	39-0	G F Carroll G M Lyons	101

ATR VERDICT: HELVIC DREAM was so impressive in the Group Three International Stakes at the Curragh last time and he's up to a rating of 110 now. The O'Briens - Joseph with three and Aidan with two - are strongly represented, but they'll all have to go something to match Helvic Dream if he turns up here in the same form as he did at HQ nearly a fortnight back. There is no reason to suggest that he won't, and as a three-year-old there could be even more to come from the selection. Noel Meade's string continues in rattling good order, and though there's a danger of horses going over the top at this time of year, this Power gelding didn't appear to take too much out of himself when defeating Up Helly Aa by no less than seven and a half lengths on October 11th. Second in a Group Two last time, Amma Grace is another that needs to be seriously considered.

Top Tip: HELVIC DREAM (2) **Watch out for:** AMMA GRACE (10)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



